

Amar Singh and others vs Sh. Sameer Rastogi and others

**COPC No. 476 of 2025**

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Dy. AG for respondents.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder, as prayed for, within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 26, 2025  
(narender)