

**Amar Singh & Ors. Vs. Sh. Sameer Rastogi & Ors.**

**COPC No. 476 of 2025.**

**01.12.2025** Present: Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

On the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners, list on **19.12.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 01, 2025  
*(Shivank Thakur)*