

Amar Singh & Others versus Sameer Rastogi & Others

COPC No. 476 of 2025

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate for the petitioner.
Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned
counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 27, 2026 (ps)