

Amar Singh & Others Vs Sameer Rastogi & Others

COPC No. 476 of 2025

30.03.2026

Present: Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional A.G., with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy A.G., for the respondents.

List after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

30th March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)